
Wins Losses Wins Losses Ties

Mosinee 12 0 23 5 0

Tomahawk 9 3 16 8 0

Rhinelander 6 6 13 10 0

Antigo 6 6 9 9 0

Lakeland 4 8 12 14 0

Medford 4 8 9 15 0

Northland Pines 1 11 4 13 0

(Final)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/team game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/team game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Mosinee 12 115 9.6 Wicklund (MOS) 27 40 0.675 Smith (ANT) 5

Tomahawk 12 106 8.8 Theiler (TOM) 24 43 0.558 Fries (MED) 4

Antigo 12 93 7.8 Wierzbanowski (MOS) 21 40 0.525 H.Clausnitzer (MED) 4

Medford 12 91 7.6 Lurvey (NP) 15 31 0.484 Johnson (MOS) 3

Rhinelander 12 65 5.4 Zenner (MED) 21 44 0.477 West (ANT) 2

Lakeland 12 29 2.4 Arrowood (ANT) 15 33 0.455 Witz (MOS) 2

Northland Pines 12 23 1.9 S.Kuester (RHI) 18 41 0.439

SB

Team Scoring Defense Wierzbanowski (MOS) 12

GP Runs Avg. Hits Wicklund (MOS) 12

Mosinee 12 16 1.3 Wicklund (MOS) 27 Golhardt (MED) 10

Tomahawk 12 36 3.0 Theiler (TOM) 24 Turunen (ANT) 8

Antigo 12 63 5.3 Wierzbanowski (MOS) 21 Weix (ANT) 7

Rhinelander 12 65 5.4 Zenner (MED) 21

Medford 12 88 7.3 S.Kuester (RHI) 18

Lakeland 12 110 9.2 Weix (ANT) 17 Wins

Northland Pines 12 144 12.0 Fries (MED) 17 Gburek (MOS) 7

Dallman (TOM) 7

Team Batting S.Kuester (RHI) 6

Hits AB Avg. RBI Smith (ANT) 4

Mosinee 135 348 0.388 Theiler (TOM) 20 Morris (LAK) 4

Tomahawk 111 329 0.337 Smith (ANT) 16 Osowski (MOS) 3

Antigo 115 341 0.337 Wierzbanowski (MOS) 16

Medford 106 362 0.293 Osowski (MOS) 15

Lakeland 65 267 0.243 Fries (MED) 14 SO

Rhinelander 74 310 0.239 Johnson (MOS) 14 Dallman (TOM) 77

Northland Pines 50 259 0.193 West (ANT) 13 Gburek (MOS) 60

S.Kuester (RHI) 41

Team Pitching Smith (ANT) 36

IP ER ERA Runs Morris (LAK) 34

Mosinee 77.00 10 0.91 Turunen (ANT) 19 Olivotti (NP) 31

Tomahawk 74.00 24 2.27 Wicklund (MOS) 18

Rhinelander 73.00 31 2.97 Fries (MED) 16

Antigo 76.00 42 3.87 Wierzbanowski (MOS) 16 IP ER ERA

Medford 79.33 47 4.15 Theiler (TOM) 16 Gburek (MOS) 39.67 5 0.88

Northland Pines 62.67 70 7.82 Arrowood (ANT) 14 Osowski (MOS) 23.33 4 1.20

Lakeland 68.00 79 8.13 6 tied with 13 Dallman (TOM) 57.33 18 2.20

Smith (ANT) 42.00 16 2.67

S.Kuester (RHI) 42.00 17 2.83

Mudgett (MED) 38.33 19 3.47

106 (8.8) 36 (3.0) 168 (7.0) 83 (3.5)

131 (7.3) 112 (6.2)

65 (5.4) 65 (5.4) 146 (6.3) 124 (5.4)

23 (1.9)

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Individual Batting - Average

Individual Batting - RBI

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

115 (9.6) 16 (1.3) 212 (7.6) 76 (2.7)

91 (7.6) 88 (7.3) 184 (7.7) 175 (7.3)

93 (7.8) 63 (5.3)

29 (2.4)

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Individual Pitching - Wins

Individual Pitching - ERA

177 (10.4)

2018 Great Northern Conference Softball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored Runs ScoredRuns Allowed Runs Allowed

110 (9.2) 120 (4.6) 178 (6.8)

78 (4.8)

Conference Leaders

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Batting - Hits

144 (12.0)



(Final)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Alicia Turunen 12 38 19 13 2 2 1 9 11 8 5 0 0.342 0.490 0.579

Laynie Weix 12 43 13 17 4 0 0 12 4 7 8 1 0.395 0.447 0.488

Emily Brettingen 12 39 8 16 2 0 1 11 2 2 6 0 0.410 0.439 0.538

Kendall Smith 12 37 13 16 2 0 5 16 6 3 4 0 0.432 0.512 0.892

Lizzy West 12 37 6 10 0 0 2 13 2 0 3 1 0.270 0.308 0.432

Abby Robrecht 12 37 8 10 1 0 1 4 3 0 14 0 0.270 0.325 0.378

Alison Peters 12 32 5 7 0 0 0 3 3 2 6 0 0.219 0.286 0.219

Taylor Arrowood 12 33 14 15 1 0 0 3 4 2 3 1 0.455 0.514 0.485

Meghan Bussiere 12 33 6 8 0 0 0 4 1 1 6 1 0.242 0.265 0.242

Lizzy Burkhart 11 5 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 0.400 0.400 0.400

Erika Heinzen 7 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0.143 0.250 0.143

Total 12 341 93 115 12 2 10 80 37 25 59 7 0.337 0.402 0.472

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Alicia Turunen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Laynie Weix 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emily Brettingen 28.00 32 24 17 8 21 2 3 0 4.25

Kendall Smith 42.00 29 30 16 21 36 4 3 0 2.67

Lizzy West 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Abby Robrecht 6.00 9 9 9 4 4 0 0 1 10.50

Alison Peters 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Arrowood 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Meghan Bussiere 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lizzy Burkhart 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erika Heinzen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 76.00 70 63 42 33 61 6 6 1 3.87

Team Statistics

Antigo



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Emma Salquist 12 34 8 12 5 0 0 1 4 0 6 0 0.353 0.421 0.500

Tatum Morris 12 37 5 13 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0.351 0.351 0.378

Kallin Lenz 12 30 6 7 1 0 0 5 5 1 5 0 0.233 0.343 0.267

Caitlin Hartigan 8 15 0 5 1 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0.333 0.474 0.400

Ally Pairolero 12 29 2 9 0 0 0 3 1 1 4 0 0.310 0.333 0.310

Britta Salquist 12 28 2 4 0 0 0 1 5 0 13 0 0.143 0.273 0.143

Jenna Seidl 12 27 1 6 1 0 0 2 3 1 14 0 0.222 0.300 0.259

Kayleigh Baasch 10 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Taryn Williams 11 21 1 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 7 0 0.238 0.304 0.238

Camille Quade 12 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 0.222 0.364 0.222

Samantha Bauer 6 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0.000 0.167 0.000

Sierra Wodkowski 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Amanda Kosmen 7 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.182 0.182 0.182

Total 12 267 29 65 9 0 0 20 28 4 71 0 0.243 0.315 0.277

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Emma Salquist 17.33 55 60 53 19 7 0 5 0 21.40

Tatum Morris 46.00 65 37 23 2 34 4 3 0 3.50

Kallin Lenz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caitlin Hartigan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ally Pairolero 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Britta Salquist 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenna Seidl 4.67 8 13 3 5 3 0 0 0 4.50

Kayleigh Baasch 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taryn Williams 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Camille Quade 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Samantha Bauer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sierra Wodkowski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amanda Kosmen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 68.00 128 110 79 26 44 4 8 0 8.13

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Mac Fries 12 44 16 17 2 1 4 14 6 2 4 0 0.386 0.460 0.750

Emily Shafer 10 23 6 7 3 0 0 5 1 1 4 2 0.304 0.333 0.435

Bryn Rau 12 36 6 10 5 1 0 5 7 0 6 1 0.278 0.395 0.472

Erin Elsner 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Hailee Clausnitzer 12 42 12 10 0 0 4 12 7 0 6 0 0.238 0.347 0.524

Alex Nicks 12 33 9 9 3 1 0 1 4 1 4 1 0.273 0.351 0.424

Joelle Zenner 12 44 13 21 3 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 0.477 0.489 0.545

Kiersten Crass 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Allie Wesle 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Krista Golhardt 12 40 11 13 0 0 0 6 3 10 3 1 0.325 0.372 0.325

Delaney Clausnitzer 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.667 0.667 0.667

Hailey Leu 12 16 3 4 0 0 1 4 2 0 7 0 0.250 0.333 0.438

Rachel Mudgett 12 38 7 9 1 0 0 7 2 0 3 1 0.237 0.275 0.263

Brianna Fisher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000

Mariah Leader 11 18 5 3 1 0 0 3 2 0 7 0 0.167 0.250 0.222

Devin Balciar 9 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0.077 0.200 0.077

Total 12 362 91 106 18 3 9 67 38 16 53 7 0.293 0.360 0.434

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Mac Fries 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emily Shafer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bryn Rau 2.00 2 4 3 4 1 0 0 0 10.50

Erin Elsner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hailee Clausnitzer 23.00 19 29 12 16 17 2 2 0 3.65

Alex Nicks 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joelle Zenner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kiersten Crass 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Allie Wesle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Krista Golhardt 16.00 18 14 13 11 7 2 1 0 5.69

Delaney Clausnitzer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hailey Leu 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rachel Mudgett 38.33 62 41 19 11 17 0 5 1 3.47

Brianna Fisher 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mariah Leader 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Devin Balciar 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 79.33 101 88 47 42 42 4 8 1 4.15

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Paige Wicklund 12 40 18 27 2 0 0 4 3 12 4 2 0.675 0.698 0.725

Sydni Gburek 12 39 12 13 3 0 1 10 7 2 2 1 0.333 0.435 0.487

Natalie Obremski 6 13 7 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 0 0.231 0.333 0.231

Brooke Wierzbanowski 12 40 16 21 8 0 0 16 4 12 1 2 0.525 0.568 0.725

Sophie Kamke 12 26 1 4 0 0 0 5 4 0 3 2 0.154 0.267 0.154

McKinzey Johnson 12 36 9 13 2 1 3 14 9 2 6 2 0.361 0.489 0.722

Skylar Witz 8 17 8 12 1 0 2 6 1 1 2 0 0.706 0.722 1.118

Courtney Claeys 12 33 10 10 2 0 0 8 4 5 2 2 0.303 0.378 0.364

Miranda Rux 12 35 13 13 1 1 1 10 5 3 3 0 0.371 0.450 0.543

Kyla Osowski 11 40 9 16 3 0 0 15 0 2 3 1 0.400 0.400 0.475

Madison Kowalski 11 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Megan Soukup 8 16 2 3 1 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0.188 0.278 0.250

Jillian Sirny 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Brianna Unger 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 348 113 135 23 2 7 93 41 46 35 13 0.388 0.452 0.526

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Paige Wicklund 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sydni Gburek 39.67 12 8 5 16 60 7 0 0 0.88

Natalie Obremski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooke Wierzbanowski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sophie Kamke 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKinzey Johnson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Skylar Witz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Courtney Claeys 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Miranda Rux 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyla Osowski 23.33 16 7 4 6 15 3 0 1 1.20

Madison Kowalski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Soukup 14.00 7 1 1 3 15 2 0 0 0.50

Jillian Sirny 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brianna Unger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 77.00 35 16 10 25 90 12 0 1 0.91

Mosinee

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Kiera Neff 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Brooke Kowalski 12 26 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 11 0 0.115 0.207 0.115

Lucy Lurvey 12 31 6 15 4 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 0.484 0.500 0.613

Catherine Stepka 11 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Rhavyn Millis 12 34 7 8 2 0 0 2 1 2 9 0 0.235 0.257 0.294

Cortney Pirus 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Zoey Karpinski 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Taylor Olivotti 12 22 2 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0.182 0.250 0.227

Jenny Pyne 11 22 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 0.045 0.125 0.045

Daleigh Neveaux 12 25 0 7 0 0 0 2 2 1 8 0 0.280 0.333 0.280

Jenna Kukanich 12 26 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 0.154 0.214 0.154

Shannon Clark 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Heather Wyatt 7 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0.091 0.167 0.091

Cassie Gauthier 12 32 4 5 1 1 0 2 2 1 7 0 0.156 0.206 0.250

Total 12 259 23 50 8 1 0 11 16 7 90 0 0.193 0.240 0.232

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Kiera Neff 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brooke Kowalski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucy Lurvey 12.67 12 19 10 11 7 1 0 0 5.53

Catherine Stepka 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rhavyn Millis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cortney Pirus 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zoey Karpinski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Olivotti 50.00 98 126 60 41 31 0 11 0 8.40

Jenny Pyne 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daleigh Neveaux 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jenna Kukanich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shannon Clark 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Heather Wyatt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cassie Gauthier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 62.67 110 145 70 52 38 1 11 0 7.82

Batting/Baserunning

Rhinelander



Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Stephanie Kuester 12 41 13 18 7 0 1 7 7 4 1 0 0.439 0.521 0.683

MiKayla Evanstad 12 40 10 9 1 0 0 4 2 2 6 2 0.225 0.262 0.250

MaKayla Kuester 12 36 9 10 2 0 0 4 10 1 3 0 0.278 0.435 0.333

Molly Wagler 12 35 4 9 3 0 0 8 3 2 6 1 0.257 0.316 0.343

Ella Mullikin 12 40 8 11 3 0 0 9 3 2 8 0 0.275 0.326 0.350

Hope Wissbruecker 12 29 4 2 0 0 0 1 6 1 8 2 0.069 0.229 0.069

Sophia McGinnis 11 25 5 1 0 0 0 0 10 1 6 0 0.040 0.314 0.040

Brylee Ridderbusch 7 13 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 0 0.154 0.267 0.154

Tori Roberts 8 21 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0.143 0.182 0.143

Cami Buchman 10 26 4 7 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 0 0.269 0.345 0.385

Hannah Worachek 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000

Jaiden Thiel 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Alex Oestrich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ali Johnson 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000 1.000

Total 12 310 63 74 17 1 1 39 48 17 51 5 0.239 0.341 0.310

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Stephanie Kuester 42.00 35 25 17 17 41 6 3 0 2.83

MiKayla Evanstad 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MaKayla Kuester 6.00 9 5 0 1 3 0 3 0 0.00

Molly Wagler 25.00 36 35 14 18 11 1 5 0 3.92

Ella Mullikin 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hope Wissbruecker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sophia McGinnis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brylee Ridderbusch 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tori Roberts 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cami Buchman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hannah Worachek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jaiden Thiel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Oestrich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ali Johnson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 73.00 80 65 31 36 55 7 11 0 2.97

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG

Tomahawk



Taylor Shilts 12 36 11 6 1 0 1 7 9 5 12 3 0.167 0.333 0.278

Katy Volz 12 32 13 13 2 0 0 6 10 4 4 4 0.406 0.548 0.469

Courtney Theiler 12 43 16 24 6 1 1 20 3 2 5 1 0.558 0.587 0.814

Rachel Dallman 12 37 8 12 1 2 0 8 8 2 4 0 0.324 0.444 0.459

Danielle Kurth 6 10 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.200 0.200 0.300

Whitney Osero 12 31 10 10 1 0 0 7 6 2 5 1 0.323 0.432 0.355

Megan Marcks 12 35 7 11 1 1 0 5 5 3 4 1 0.314 0.400 0.400

Haley Voermans-Dean 10 32 9 14 3 1 0 11 4 2 3 0 0.438 0.500 0.594

Jordyn Kaminski 12 26 8 5 2 0 0 2 5 1 9 2 0.192 0.323 0.269

Jennifer Duplayee 10 8 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0.375 0.444 0.375

Sophie Wegener 12 26 12 6 2 0 0 3 7 3 8 0 0.231 0.394 0.308

Tiffany DuPlayee 10 5 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.400 0.400 0.400

Gillian Buckwalter 7 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.375 0.375 0.375

Total 12 329 106 111 20 5 2 73 58 25 60 12 0.337 0.437 0.447

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Taylor Shilts 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Katy Volz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Courtney Theiler 16.67 14 12 6 6 15 2 1 0 2.52

Rachel Dallman 57.33 58 24 18 10 77 7 2 0 2.20

Danielle Kurth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Whitney Osero 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Megan Marcks 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Haley Voermans-Dean 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordyn Kaminski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jennifer Duplayee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sophie Wegener 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tiffany DuPlayee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gillian Buckwalter 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 74.00 72 36 24 16 92 9 3 0 2.27

2018 Softball Schedule

Day Date Result

Thu. Apr. 12 Lakeland 22, Prentice 3 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 12 Lakeland 6, Prentice 5 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 12 Marathon 5, Medford 1 (NC)

Results

Schedule

http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=6&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=0520811061051161201090570820771130431050971200990751170681011001060850840570691#


Thu. Apr. 12 Medford 11, Marathon 7 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 21 Monroe 3, Tomahawk 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 21 Orangeville (IL) 8, Tomahawk 7 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 21 Waterford 13, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Stratford 7, Medford 5 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Medford 18, Stratford 4 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Laona/Wabeno 9, Northland Pines 6 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 24 Mosinee 5, Antigo 1 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 24 Rhinelander 12, Peshtigo 8 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 24 Rhinelander 17, Crivitz 2 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 26 Mosinee 3, Tomahawk 0

Thu. Apr. 26 Mosinee 8, Tomahawk 0

Thu. Apr. 26 Medford 8, Northland Pines 2

Thu. Apr. 26 Medford 18, Northland Pines 4

Thu. Apr. 26 Rhinelander 12, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 27 Wausau West 7, Rhinelander 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 28 Mosinee 7, Weyauwega-Fremont 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 28 Kewaskum 8, Mosinee 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 28 Lakeland 12, Prentice 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 28 Cornell/Lake Holcombe 3, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 30 Wausau West 7, Mosinee 5 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 30 Lakeland 6, Hurley 2 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 30 Wausau East 1, Rhinelander 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 30 Marshfield 7, Mosinee 5 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 30 Northland Pines 15, Elcho 4 (NC)

Tue. May 1 Mosinee 15, Lakeland 1

Tue. May 1 Mosinee 6, Lakeland 0

Tue. May 1 Rhinelander 15, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 1 Northland Pines 3, Rhinelander 1

Tue. May 1 Tomahawk 9, Antigo 4

Tue. May 1 Tomahawk 15, Antigo 4

Tue. May 1 Medford 17, Chequamegon 4 (NC)

Thu. May 3 Mosinee 28, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 3 Mosinee 6, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 3 Antigo 16, Lakeland 0

Thu. May 3 Antigo 4, Lakeland 1

Thu. May 3 Rhinelander 11, Medford 5

Thu. May 3 Rhinelander 8, Medford 6

Fri. May 4 Mosinee 9, Wisconsin Rapids 5 (NC)

Fri. May 4 Tomahawk 7, Wausau East 2 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Sun Prairie 11, Mosinee 1 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Mosinee 11, Wisconsin Dells 0 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Kingsford (MI) 8, Rhinelander 7 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Kaukauna 12, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Altoona 8, Medford 5 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Lakeland 5, Hayward 4 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Lakeland 9, Crandon 6 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Merrill 6, Medford 5 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Antigo 16, Altoona 12 (NC)

Sat. May 5 Merrill 17, Antigo 2 (NC)

Mon. May 7 Lakeland 4, Rhinelander 1

Mon. May 7 Rhinelander 15, Lakeland 0

Mon. May 7 Tomahawk 13, Phillips 3 (NC)



Tue. May 8 Tomahawk 11, Lakeland 1

Tue. May 8 Tomahawk 11, Lakeland 1

Tue. May 8 Mosinee 12, Medford 2

Tue. May 8 Mosinee 7, Medford 5 (8 innings)

Tue. May 8 Antigo 15, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 8 Antigo 14, Northland Pines 2

Thu. May 10 Mosinee 8, Rhinelander 1

Thu. May 10 Mosinee 10, Rhinelander 2

Thu. May 10 Tomahawk 10, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 10 Tomahawk 18, Northland Pines 3

Thu. May 10 Antigo 8, Medford 7 (9 innings)

Thu. May 10 Medford 11, Antigo 8

Thu. May 10 Crandon 7, Lakeland 4 (NC)

Fri. May 11 Merrill 11, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Rhinelander 12, Baraboo 1 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Rhinelander 6, Baraboo 5 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Wausau East 8, Lakeland 5 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 2, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Pacelli 11, Medford 7 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Medford 10, Grantsburg 8 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Northland Pines 21, Crandon 8 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Northland Pines 10, Crandon 4 (NC)

Mon. May 14 Mosinee 8, New London 1 (NC)

Mon. May 14 Medford 10, Columbus Catholic 6 (NC)

Tue. May 15 Lakeland 3, Northland Pines 2

Tue. May 15 Lakeland 8, Northland Pines 7

Tue. May 15 Rhinelander 4, Antigo 3

Tue. May 15 Antigo 12, Rhinelander 2

Tue. May 15 Tomahawk 10, Medford 2

Tue. May 15 Tomahawk 8, Medford 5

Thu. May 17 Mosinee 6, Antigo 0

Thu. May 17 Mosinee 6, Antigo 5

Thu. May 17 Lakeland 10, Medford 9

Thu. May 17 Medford 13, Lakeland 0

Thu. May 17 Rhinelander 3, Tomahawk 2

Thu. May 17 Tomahawk 12, Rhinelander 2

Fri. May 18 Lakeland 4, Ironwood (MI) 0 (NC)

Fri. May 18 Lakeland 11, Ironwood (MI) 5 (NC)

Fri. May 18 Mosinee 5, Onalaska 4 (9 innings) (NC)

Fri. May 18 Marshfield 16, Medford 1 (NC)

Fri. May 18 Antigo 14, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 3 (NC)

Tue. May 22 WIAA Division 3 Regional Quarterfinals

Nekoosa (#9) 8, Northland Pines (#8) 3

Tue. May 22 WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Antigo (#5) 5, Medford (#4) 3

Wed. May 23 WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Mosinee (#1) 12, Clintonville (#9) 0

Rhinelander (#3) 9, Lakeland (#6) 4

Wed. May 23 WIAA Division 3 Regional Semifinals

Tomahawk (#2) 15, Wautoma (#7) 0

Thu. May 24 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals

Merrill (#2) 10, Rhinelander (#3) 3

Fri. May 25 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals



Mosinee (#1) 9, Antigo (#5) 0

Fri. May 25 WIAA Division 3 Regional Finals

Tomahawk (#2) 7, Peshtigo (#3) 1

Tue. May 29 WIAA Division 2 Sectional Semifinals

Mosinee (#1) 5, Merrill (#2) 1

Tue. May 29 WIAA Division 3 Sectional Semifinals

Tomahawk (#2) 4, Oconto (#1) 3 (10 innings)

Thu. May 31 WIAA Division 2 Sectional Finals

Mosinee (#1) 2, Baldwin-Woodville (#2) 1

Thu. May 31 WIAA Division 3 Sectional Finals

Tomahawk (#2) 2, Brillion (#1) 0

Fri. Jun. 8 WIAA Division 2 State Semifinals

Mosinee (#1) 8, Denmark (#4) 7

Fri. Jun. 8 WIAA Division 3 State Semifinals

Tomahawk (#2) 2, Prescott (#1) 1 (8 innings)

Sat. Jun. 9 WIAA Division 2 State Finals

Whitnall (#2) 3, Mosinee (#1) 1

Sat. Jun. 9 WIAA Division 3 State Finals

Poynette (#1) 2, Tomahawk (#2) 0


